Original Operating and Installation Instructions - Keep for future reference
Operating and Installation Instructions
Electronic Thermostat Module
ETM-25Ex-C / ETM-25Ex-L
07-6E**-**** ****
Operating and Installation Instructions ETM-25Ex-C / ETM-25Ex-L
Table of Contents
1 About This Manual ........................................................ 2

The device must not be disposed of with household
waste.
1.4 Type Codes
The type code describes the product configuration of the ETM-
25Ex-C or ETM-25-L thermostat module in code form:
07-
6E
* * - * * * * - * * * *
A B C  D E F G  H I J K
Pos. Meaning Val. Comment
A Model name 07-6E ETM-Family
B
Number of con-
trol circuits
1 1 control circuit
C Load Current 1 30 A
D Alarm relay 0 no alarm relay
E Display
0 no LED- status display
L with LED-status display
F Setting 1 via rotary coding switch
G Modbus 0 no Modbus
H Bluetooth 0 no Bluetooth
I Device type
C
Controller
ETM-25Ex-C
L
Limiter
ETM-25Ex-L
J Mounting type
D
with top-hat rail clamp on
top-hat rail TS35
P
Fitting with threaded
screws
K Variations 0 none
1.5 Terms
These operating and installation instructions describe electronic
thermostat modules of the temperature controller and tempera-
ture limiter types. If the term "thermostat module" is used in this
manual, both temperature controllers and temperature limiters
are meant. If the reference explicitly refers only to “temperature
controllers” or “temperature limiters,” the corresponding state-
ment refers to the respective type.
Operating and Installation Instructions ETM-25Ex-C / ETM-25Ex-L
01-6E10-7D0001/A
01/2022-EHT-439599
Note:  Subject to technical changes.
Possible deviations, errors or misprints do not justify any claim for compensation.
Page 3 / 16
2 Safety Instructions
2.1 Intended Use
The electronic thermostat modules
 ETM-25Ex-C